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Summer Term, 1925.

Head of the School—P. D. BAIRD.

Captain of Cricket—A. D. COPLESTONE. -
Captain of Shooting VIII—]. M. G. HARRIS.
Croop Leader—]. M, G, HARRIS.
Q.J.S,—B. C. FAIRWEATHER.

Patrol Lcadcrs—l. D. GREENWELL, A. D. COPLESTONE, P. F. WHINNEY,
H. M. LLEWELLYN, ]. D. T. R. SLADEN, P. D. BAIRD.

Ist XI Cricket Colours—A. D. COPLESTONE. ]. M. G. HARRIS,
1. D. GREENWELL, H. M. LLEWELLYN.




Winners of Cups, 1924.

Preston CupQ—A. L. GRANT, W. R. OLIVER, A. A. VICKERS,
R. L. STEPHENSON, R. l. BECK, B. W. TUBBS.

Plummer Cup—F. E. BULL (gwice), E. C. BECK.
Empire Cup—A. L. GRANT. ‘

Fives Cup—C. C. MORCOM.

Gym. Cup—). M. G. HARRIS.

Patrol Bowl—-THE PANTHERS,

Patrol Competition—THE PANTHERS.

Tennis Cup—A. D. COPLESTONE.

Diving Cup'f]. M. G. HARRIS,




Baird, Patrick Douglas et
Coplestone, Anthony Drake

Harris, John Michael Gerard
Coplestone-Boughey, John Fenton
Deakin, Desmoad Norman

Sladen, John Duncan Thomas Ramsay
Banbury. Frederick Harold Frith

‘Oliver, George Acrthur ...

Kenyon, John Richard Craven ...
Gill, Richard Hudswell ...

Tinne, John Anthony

Llewellyn, Henry Morton

Martin, Richard Spurway.

SCHOOL LIST.

D:tc of Birth.,
July uzth, 1912
June 8th, 1911
Oct. oth, 1911
Feb. sth, 1912
April 26th, 1912
April sth, 1912
May 4th, fglz

“April 2nd, 1912

Nov 22nd, 1913
Nov. 3oth, 1912
Sept. 17th, l§lz
July 18th, 1911
Aug. 28th, 1909




SCHOOL LIST—~continued.

Hely-Hutchinson, Patrick Walter Richard
Tubbs, Sydney Raymond

Greenwell, Ivor Desmond
Whinney, Patrick Fife .. N
Tiffin, Lester Paul

Samuelson, Peter Bernard

Keeling, Allan Owen Stavert ...
Morris-Williams, Harold
Beck, Robert Ivan .
Oliver, William Richard R

Sowerby, Michael Vane

- Campbell, Allan Donald Peter
Lloyd, Richard Robert Hugh Cave
Baring, Aubrey George Adeane
Vernon, Mervyn Sydney Bobus ...
Verney, Ralph Bruce
Vickers, Antony Albert
Kennedy, lan de la Mare

. Fairweather, Basil Creyke

Date of Birth,
Nov. 23rd, 1913 -
Sept. 14th, 1913
Nov. 28th, 1911
Jan. sth, 1912
Sept. 12th, 1912
June zgth, 1912
Nov. 14th, 1912
July 2nd, 1912
Oct. 10th, 19i2.
Nov. 13th, 1913
Aug. 1st, 1912
Oct, 27th, 1913

* Nov. sth, 1912

May* 3rd, 1912
April 8th, 1912

Jan. 18th, 1915

Mar 6th; 1913
Aug.24thligi2
Déc. zoth, 1911 .



ScHOOL LisT—continued.’

Tubbs, Brian Weldon .
Gore-Langton, Ian William Vernon o
de Lazlo, John Adolphus ‘
Chinnery-Haldane, Brodrick Vernon
Vaughan, John Eyre .., .-
Allenby, Claude William Hynman

Grant, Francis Cullen

Stephenson, Russell Lewis

Gaskell, Peter Upton
Willoughby, The Honble. John Heathcote Drummond
Heywood, Cyril Phillip ..

Kemble, David Horace Abercxomby .

Agnew, Peter Graeme ...

. Croker, George Bancroft

Bowater, Frederick Anthony

Sowerby, Simon Murrough AN

Tinne, Ronald Christopher - ...

Gordon, William David )

Waldron, Maurice Raymond ... R ot

Date ot Birth.
Dec. 17th, 1912
Feb. 20th, 1914
Oct. 2oth,
July rath,

May 13th,
Aug. 13th,

Oct.
Jan.
Feb.
Mar.

sth,
2nd,
14th,
14th,

May 1st,
July roth,
April 7th,

Sept.
Dec.
Mar.

Oct.

‘Feb.
Sept.

20th,
29th,
24th,
2nd;
7th,

14th,

1912
1912
1913
1912
1914
1913
1913
1914
1913
1913
1914
1914
1913
1914
19.14
1915
1914



SCHOOL LIST—continued.

- Bardwell, Alexander Tatton
Tew, Thomas Martin Percy
Hammond, Nicholas Elmore
Llewellyn, David Treharne o
Ralli, Alexander Frederick
Graham, Donald Malcolm
White, Geoffrey Stewart
Haggie, Michael Harry Knox
Poliitt, George Richard Paton
Dorrien Smith, Geoffrey Richard

Greenwell, Basil Evelyn e T e
Currie, James Alan i e
" . NEw Boys :— )
Henderson, John Anthony

Henderson, Charles Michael Chipchase ...
Greenwood, George Benjamin Dudley ... .
Beamish, Tufton Victor Hamilton

Harris, David Edward

Date of Birth,

April 2nd,
Dec. 1st,
June 3ed;,
Jan. 17th,
Mar. 3oth,
Jan. 14th,
Jan. 1gth,
Mar., 8th,
Mar. 12th,
April gth,
July 24th,
Mar. 16th,

t 1
Feb. 15th,
Mar, 26th,
Jan. 10th,
Jan. 27th,
Dec. 25th,

1915
1914
1915
1916
1913
915
19ty
1916
1916

1916

915
1916

191§
191§
1917’
1917
1916
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-Classics

Maths.

French

English’

«

PLACES.

Teran

Term,




CALENDAR.-

SUMMER TERM, 1925,

Term begins.

-4th Sunday after Easter.

Rogation Sunday.

Ascension Day.

Shooting for Empire Cup.-

~Ewpire Day. .



Tennis Match ¢ Ladycross. ) .

Matches v Chesterton ; 1st XI. home, 211d XI. away.
Whit Sunday.

Monthly Examinations.

Shooting commences in P. 8, Shields Competitions.
Matches v Stoke House ; 1st XL, away, 2nd XI. home.

Trinity Sunday.

Matches » St. Wilfrids ; 1st away, 20d home, 3rd home, 4th
1st Sunday after Trinity. . [away.

Waterloo, 1815.
"Tennis Mateh » Chesterton. _
Matches v Ladycross; 1st home, ‘2nd away, 3rd houe, 4th nway.



$ June

11

21
22

2nd Sunday after Trinity.

Common Entrance Examination. :
Common Entrance Examination. Tennis Match v Ladycross.

Shooting ends in P. 8. Shields Competitions.
SCHOOL SPORTS, 2-45 p.m.

3rd Sunday after Trinity.

Monthly Examinations,

Shooting for the * Lord Roberts” Medal.
Matches » Chesterton ; 1st XI. away, 2nd XI. home.

Matches v Stoke House ; 1st X1, home, 2nd XT. away.
4th Sunday after 1rinity. .
Shooting for the ** Bell” Medal..

Scout Rally at Kings Mead. .

Matches v St. Wilfrids ; 1st home, 2nd away, 3rd away, 4th home.
5th Sunday after T'rinity.

Pastoral Play by Ben Greet Players.

Shooting for the * Donegall ” Badge.

Royal Navy Cadetship Examination.

Royul Navy Cadetship Examination. -




Matches » Tyttenhanger Liodge ; 1st XI1. away, 2nd XI. home. -
6th Sunday after Trinity.

Tennis Match v Chesterton.
7th Sunday after Trinity.
Term ends. -

Ty




