SCHOOL LIST

AND

CALENDAR.



KING'S MEAD, SEAFORD.

MAY, 1925.

Summer Term, 1925.

Head of the School-P. D. BAIRD.

Captain of Cricket-A. D. COPLESTONE.

Captain of Shooting VIII-I. M. G. HARRIS.

Troop Leader-J. M. G. HARRIS.

Q.M.S.-B. C. FAIRWEATHER.

Patrol Leaders—I. D. GREENWELL, A. D. COPLESTONE, P. F. WHINNEY, H. M. LLEWELLYN, J. D. T. R. SLADEN, P. D. BAIRD.

Ist XI Cricket Colours—A. D. COPLESTONE, J. M. G. HARRIS,
I. D. GREENWELL, H. M. LLEWELLYN.

Winners of Cups, 1924.

Preston Cup—A. L. GRANT, W. R. OLIVER, A. A. VICKERS, R. L. STEPHENSON, R. I. BECK, B. W. TUBBS.

Plummer Cup-F. E. BULL (twice), E. C. BECK.

Empire Cup-A. L. GRANT.

Fives Cup—C. C. MORCOM.

Gym. Cup—J. M. G. HARRIS.

Patrol Bowl-THE PANTHERS.

Patrol Competition—THE PANTHERS.

Tennis Cup-A. D. COPLESTONE.

Diving Cup-J. M. G. HARRIS.

SCHOOL LIST.

		·	Date of Birth.
Baird, Patrick Douglas			July 12th, 1912
Coplestone, Anthony Drake		•••	June 8th, 1911
Harris, John Michael Gerard		•••	'Oct.' 9th, 1911
Coplestone-Boughey, John Fenton			Feb. 5th, 1912
Deakin, Desmond Norman	•••		April 26th, 1912
Sladen, John Duncan Thomas Rai	nsay		April 5th, 1912
Banbury, Frederick Harold Frith	•••	•••	May 4th, 1912
Oliver, George Arthur		•••	'April 2nd, 1912
Kenyon, John Richard Craven	•••	′	Nov 22nd, 1913
Gill, Richard Hudswell			Nov. 30th, 1912
Tinne, John Anthony	•••	,	Sept. 17th, 1912
Llewellyn, Henry Morton		•••	July 18th, 1911
Martin, Richard Spurway		•••	Aug. 28th, 1909

SCHOOL LIST-continued.

٠						Date of Birth,
	Hely-Hutchinson, Patrick Walte	er Richa	rd			Nov. 23rd, 1913
	Tubbs, Sydney Raymond			,		Sept. 14th, 1913
	Greenwell, Ivor Desmond					Nov. 28th, 1911
	Whinney, Patrick Fife		4.			Jan. 5th, 1912
	Tiffin, Lester Paul				•••	Sept. 12th, 1912
	Samuelson, Peter Bernard			•••	,	June 29th, 1912
	Keeling, Allan Owen Stavert		•••			Nov. 14th, 1912
	Morris-Williams, Harold					July 2nd, 1912
	Beck, Robert Ivan				,•••	Oct. 10th, 1912
	Oliver, William Richard				•••	Nov. 13th, 1913
	Sowerby, Michael Vane					Aug. 1st, 1912
	Campbell, Allan Donald Peter					Oct. 27th, 1913
	Lloyd, Richard Robert Hugh C	ave			. : '	Nov. 5th, 1912
	Baring, Aubrey George Adeane					May' 3rd, 1912
	Vernon, Mervyn Sydney Bobus					April 8th, 1912
	Verney, Ralph Bruce		•••		•••	Jan. 18th, 1915
	Vickers, Antony Albert			.,.		Mar 6th; 1913
	Kennedy, Ian de la Mare			•••		Aug. 24th. 1912
	Fairweather, Basil Creyke		•••			Dec. 20th, 1911.
,						

SCHOOL LIST-continued.

		ŕ	N .		Date of Birth.
Tubbs, Brian Weldon		•••		•••	Dec. 17th, 1912
Gore-Langton, Ian William Ve	rnon		•••		Feb. 20th, 1914
de Lazlo, John Adolphus		•••	·		Oct. 20th, 1912
Chinnery-Haldane, Brodrick V	ernon	•••	•••		July 12th, 1912 '
Vaughan, John Eyre	•••	•••	•••		May 13th, 1913
Allenby, Claude William Hynn	nan	•••	•••		Aug. 13th, 1912
Grant, Francis Cullen					Oct. 5th, 1914
Stephenson, Russell Lewis		•••			Jan. 2nd, 1913
Gaskell, Peter Upton					Feb. 14th, 1913
Willoughby, The Honble. John	Heathc	ote Drum	mond	•••	Mar. 14th, 1914
Heywood, Cyril Phillip	•••	. •••			May 1st, 1913
Kemble, David Horace Aberca	omby				July 10th, 1913
Agnew, Peter Graeme	•••	••• ,	•••		April 7th, 1914
Croker, George Bancroft		•••	•••		Sept. 20th, 1914
Bowater, Frederick Anthony		•••			Dec. 29th, 1913
Sowerby, Simon Murrough	•••				Mar. 24th, 1914
Tinne, Ronald Christopher	• •••	•••		•••	Oct. 2nd. 1914
Gordon, William David		· .			Feb. 7th, 1915
Waldron, Maurice Raymond	•••	····		•••	Sept. 14th, 1914

SCHOOL LIST-continued.

		•				Date of Birth,
,	Bardwell, Alexander Tatton	•••			•••	April 2nd, 1915
	Tew, Thomas Martin Percy					Dec. 1st, 1914
	Hammond, Nicholas Elmore					June 3rd; 1915
	Llewellyn, David Treharne	•••		• • • •		Jan. 17th, 1916
	Ralli, Alexander Frederick				•••	Mar. 30th, 1913
	Graham, Donald Malcolm			***	• • •	Jan. 14th, 1915
	White, Geoffrey Stewart			• • • •		Jan. 19th, 1915
	Haggie, Michael Harry Knox			'		Mar. 8th, 1916
	Pollitt, George Richard Paton			•••		Mar. 12th, 1916
	Dorrien Smith, Geoffrey Richard	rd				April 9th, 1916
	Greenwell, Basil Evelyn	"	•••	***		July 24th, 1915
	Currie, James Alan		:		:	Mar. 16th, 1916
	New Boys :					· ·
	Henderson, John Anthony					Feb. 15th, 1915
	Henderson, Charles Michael Cl	hipchase	•••	•••		Mar. 26th, 1915
	Greenwood, George Benjamin	Dudley		· · · · ·		Jan. 10th, 1917
	Beamish, Tufton Victor Hamilt	on		•••		Jan. 27th, 1917
	Harris, David Edward					Dec. 25th, 1916

PLACES.

		 ·	 ¥ Term.	 	~~~	Term.
Classics -		•			,	
Maths ·	,					-
French -			٠.			
English -						

CALENDAR.

SUMMER TERM, 1925.

	May	5	Term begins.
	,,	$\frac{6}{7}$	•
•	1,	8	•
\$. 17	10	4th Sunday after Easter.
	"	$\frac{11}{12}$	
	17	13	•
	"	$\frac{14}{15}$	
s	"	16 17	Rogation Sunday.
	٠,	18 19	
	"	-20	
	*1	$\frac{21}{22}$	Ascension Day,
c	"	23	Shooting for Empire Cup.
S	,,	24	Empire Day.

	May ,,	25 26 27	Tennis Match v Ladycross.
\$	June	28 29 30 31 1 2 3	Matches v Chesterton; 1st XI. home, 2nd XI. away. Whit Sunday. Monthly Examinations. Shooting commences in P. S. Shields Competitions. Matches v Stoke House; 1st XI. away, 2nd XI. home.
5	11 11 12 12 17 11	4 5 6 7 8 9	Trinity Sunday.
S	77 71 77 77 79 77 77	11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Matches r St. Wilfrids; 1st away, 2nd home, 3rd home, 4th 1st Sunday after Trinity. [away. Waterloo, 1815.
	,,	19 20	Tennis Match v Chesterton. Matches v Ladycross; 1st home, 2nd away, 3rd home, 4th away.

3	June	21	and Sunday after Trimity.
	**	$\frac{22}{23}$	Common Entrance Examination.
	,,	$\frac{23}{24}$	Common Entrance Examination. Tennis Match v Ladycross.
	**	$\frac{25}{25}$	Common Emirance Examination. Tennis Elactic v Ladycross.
	77	$\frac{25}{26}$	Shooting ends in P. S. Shields Competitions.
	**	27	SCHOOL SPORTS, 2-45 p.m.
s	**	28	3rd Sunday after Trinity.
v	**	$\frac{20}{29}$	Monthly Examinations.
	**	30	Shooting for the "Lord Roberts" Medal.
	July	1	Matches v Chesterton; 1st XI. away, 2nd XI. home.
	•	$\dot{\hat{2}}$	hiatones v Organol bon, 180 221. hway, 2nd 221. homo.
	"	3	
	11	4	Matches v Stoke House; 1st XI. home, 2nd XI. away.
s	11	5	4th Sunday after Trinity.
J	**	6	Shooting for the "Bell" Medal.
	17	7	Shooting for the Dell Mediti.
	17	8	Scout Rally at Kings Mead.
	,,	9	Scout many at kings mead.
	,,	10	ŕ
	**	11	Matches v St. Wilfrids; 1st home, 2nd away, 3rd away, 4th home.
e	July	12	5th Sunday after Trinity.
٠	•	. 13	Pastoral Play by Ben Greet Players.
	.,	14	Shooting for the "Donegall" Badge.
	**	15	Royal Navy Cadetship Examination.
	,,	16	Royal Navy Cadetship Examination.
	**	17	Toyar Italy Ontoomip Intumation
	**	••	•

- Matches v Tyttenhanger Lodge; 1st XI. away, 2nd XI. home. 6th Sunday after Trinity. 19 20
 - 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 Tennis Match v Chesterton. 7th Sunday after Trinity.
 - Term ends.